
Lycoming (7-3 , 6-2) -vs- Alvernia (0-10 , 0-8)
11/13/2021 at Reading, Pennsylvania (Alvernia Turf Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:01 PM   End of Game: 04:07 PM   Duration: 03:06
Referee: Toomey,James   Line Judge: Robinson,Milton   Side Judge: Goddard,Deashawn   Umpire: Barmoy,Nicholas
Back Judge: Manz,Anthony   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Barr,Bryant   Field Judge: Spadt,Bryan
Temperature: 40   Wind: W 15mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 11/13/2021
Site: Reading, Pennsylvania (Alvernia Turf Field)
Attendance: 533

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LYC 14 20 7 7 48
ALV 0 0 0 0 0

Qtr Time Scoring Play LYC ALV
1st 08:29 LYC - Guida,Joey 1 yd run (Plankenhorn,Ian kick), 5 plays, 36 yards, TOP 01:56 7 0
1st 03:27 LYC - Fimbres,Jacob 1 yd run (Plankenhorn,Ian kick), 7 plays, 59 yards, TOP 03:43 14 0
2nd 11:27 LYC - Powell,Kyle 2 yd run (Plankenhorn,Ian kick), 9 plays, 43 yards, TOP 04:44 21 0

2nd 02:10
LYC - During,Tyjah 30 yd pass from Shemory,Elijah (Plankenhorn,Ian kick) 1 plays, 30 yards, TOP
00:08 28 0

2nd 00:18 LYC - Wolcott,Aaron 9 yd pass from Shemory,Elijah ( ) 5 plays, 39 yards, TOP 01:32 34 0

3rd 04:55
LYC - Fimbres,Jacob 37 yd pass from Shemory,Elijah (Plankenhorn,Ian kick) 7 plays, 49 yards, TOP
02:45 41 0

4th 05:29 LYC - Dodson,Branson 0 yd fumble recovery (Oliver,Aiden kick) 48 0



Team Statistics LYC ALV
FIRST DOWNS 21 6
    Rushing 13 2
    Passing 5 4
    Penalty 3 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 242 7
    Attempts 56 33
    Avg. Per Rush 4.3 0.2
    Rushing TDs 3 0
    Yards Gained 262 72
    Yds. Lost 20 65
NET YARDS Passing 116 86
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 8-18-0 6-17-2
    Avg. / Att. 6.4 5.1
    Avg. / Comp. 14.5 14.3
    TDs 3 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 358 93
    Plays 74 50
    Avg. / Play 4.8 1.9
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 4-2
    Penalties - Yards 5-50 14-92
PUNTS-YARDS 3-93 8-240
    Avg. / Punt 31 30
    Net / Punt 31.0 27.0
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 2 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 8-401 1-53
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 50.1 53.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 38.5 34.0
    Touchbacks 2 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-4-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 4.0 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-19-0 5-53-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.0 10.6
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-14-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 2-0-1 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 36:28 23:32
        1st Quarter 8:26 6:34
        2nd Quarter 9:14 5:46
        3rd Quarter 10:34 4:26
        4th Quarter 8:14 6:46
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 15 2 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-6 0-1
        Touchdowns 4-6 0-1
        Field Goals 0-6 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-20 1-8
    PAT: Total - Made 6-6 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-2 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Lycoming Alvernia

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Shemory,Elijah 7 15 101 3 0 37 1
Fish,Will 1 2 15 0 0 15 0
Behn,Randy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 18 116 3 0 37 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Luisa,Andrew 4 10 68 0 1 31 1
Harder,Gregory 1 2 16 0 0 16 0
Washington,Kevin 1 3 2 0 0 2 0
Sepe,Louis 0 2 0 0 1 0 2
Totals 6 17 86 0 2 31 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Shemory,Elijah 10 64 8 56 0 15 5.6
Powell,Kyle 10 34 0 34 1 11 3.4
Fish,Will 3 33 0 33 0 26 11.0
Budman,Hunter 11 35 6 29 0 7 2.6
Fimbres,Jacob 9 28 0 28 1 13 3.1
Guida,Joey 7 30 3 27 1 14 3.9
During,Tyjah 2 19 0 19 0 18 9.5
TEAM 2 14 0 14 0 14 7.0
Cramer,Chase 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Campbell,Naji 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Totals 56 262 20 242 3 26 4.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Harder,Gregory 5 20 2 18 0 12 3.6
Carey,Malcolm 11 22 6 16 0 6 1.5
Green,Lorenzo 5 15 5 10 0 10 2.0
Boyle,Lucas 0 6 0 6 0 6 0.0
Lazar,Antonio 2 5 0 5 0 5 2.5
Montalto,Jared 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Fetrow,Cameron 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Luisa,Andrew 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Rosahac,Nick 1 0 14 -14 0 0
-

14.0

Washington,Kevin 1 0 18 -18 0 0
-

18.0

Sepe,Louis 2 0 20 -20 0 0
-

10.0
Totals 33 72 65 7 0 12 0.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Fimbres,Jacob 1 37 1 37
During,Tyjah 2 36 1 30
Green,Zach 1 15 0 15
Guida,Joey 1 9 0 9
Wolcott,Aaron 1 9 1 9
Jaeger,Matt 1 7 0 7
Krawczyk,Kevin 1 3 0 3
Leach,Tre' 0 0 0 0
Sidwell,Markus 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 116 3 37

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Morton,Owen 1 31 0 31
Montalto,Jared 2 21 0 11
Knowles,Michael 1 16 0 16
Fetrow,Cameron 1 16 0 16
Scurlock,Neeko 1 2 0 2
Perkins,Joseph 0 0 0 0
Totals 6 86 0 31

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Coe,Michael 3 93 31 44 0 0 0
Totals 3 93 31.0 44 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Long,Ryan 8 240 30 54 0 1 1
Totals 8 240 30.0 54 0 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Guida,Joey 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fimbres,Jacob 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Brisbon,Samir 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 8
Gianoni,Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 6
Total 1 4 4 1 19 19 2 14 8

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Russell,Jack 0 0 0 1 6 6 0 0 0
Perkins,Joseph 0 0 0 3 47 20 0 0 0
Sayles,Jeromy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 5 53 20 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Plankenhorn,Ian 1st 11:58 34
MISSE
D

Plankenhorn,Ian 4th 10:08 37
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.



Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Plankenhorn,Ian 6 294 1 0 49.0
Oliver,Aiden 1 42 0 0 42.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Garton,Henry 1 53 0 0 53.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Lycoming Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Pittsman,Sam 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tomb,David 4 1 5 3.0/22 1.0/6 — —/— - — — 1
Gianoni,Kevin 4 1 5 1.0/14 1.0/14 — —/— 1-6 — — —
McCafferty,Adam 3 1 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Senior,Cole 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryant-Lopez,Gianni — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brisbon,Samir 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-8 — — —
Jackson Jr.,Andre — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Campbell,Hunter — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Day,Johnny 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Heath 1 1 2 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dodson,Branson 1 1 2 1.0/— 1.0/— 1 1/— - — — —
Audu Jr.,Abubakar 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Galasso,Matt — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Witherite,Coleman — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper,Jeramaiah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
McDaniels,Zack 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schilling,Jake — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mehlig,Braden — 1 1 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hans,Alex 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rivituso,Joey — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Welch,Jake — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Powell,Kyle — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
During,Tyjah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Plankenhorn,Ian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Guida,Joey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fimbres,Jacob — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Oliver,Aiden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trout,Joey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wolcott,Aaron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zakrzewski,Stephen — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 25 22 47.0 7.0/45 3.0/20 1 2/— 2-14 3 — 1

Alvernia Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Fleming,Jamel 6 4 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hugee,Anthony 6 2 8 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Fair,Micah 5 3 8 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Neals,Jyleen 5 2 7 2.5/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sayles,Jeromy 4 2 6 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — 1
Whiten,Tajon 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kauffman,Marc 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Jakeem 3 1 4 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Thorpe,Teyon 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mayhood,Justin 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ammarell,Luke 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Savarese,Pasqu. 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Brisbon,Anthony 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Montalto,Jared 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sepe,Louis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chalmers,Louis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Green-Hinson,Jordan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Green,Lorenzo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carr,Elijah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gawrys,Brandon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 44 30 74.0 5.0/20 1.0/8 — —/— - 2 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Lycoming

Alvernia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ALV34 13:34 PUNT ALV24 11:58 FGA 5-10 01:36
1st ALV36 10:25 PUNT ALV0 08:29 TD 5-36 01:56
1st LYC41 07:10 PUNT ALV0 03:27 TD 7-59 03:43
1st ALV43 01:11 PUNT ALV0 11:27 TD 9-43 04:44
2nd LYC10 08:34 PUNT LYC35 04:33 PUNT 8-25 04:01
2nd ALV30 02:18 DOWNS ALV0 02:10 TD 1-30 00:08
2nd ALV39 01:50 INT ALV0 00:18 TD 5-39 01:32
3rd LYC31 14:52 KO LYC49 11:30 PUNT 6-18 03:22
3rd LYC39 09:15 PUNT LYC41 07:47 PUNT 3-(-13) 01:28
3rd ALV49 07:40 FUMB ALV0 04:55 TD 7-49 02:45
3rd LYC34 02:51 PUNT ALV33 14:52 DOWNS 6-33 02:59
4th ALV36 13:00 DOWNS ALV20 10:08 FGA 5-16 02:52
4th ALV22 09:35 PUNT ALV7 06:15 DOWNS 6-15 03:20
4th LYC8 01:54 INT LYC8 00:00 HALF 3-0 01:54

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ALV25 15:00 KO ALV15 13:34 PUNT 3-(-10) 01:26
1st ALV24 11:58 FGA ALV9 10:25 PUNT 3-(-15) 01:33
1st ALV25 08:29 KO ALV32 07:10 PUNT 3-7 01:19
1st ALV23 03:22 KO ALV10 01:11 PUNT 4-(-31) 02:11
2nd ALV30 11:23 KO ALV46 08:34 PUNT 6-26 02:49
2nd ALV21 04:33 PUNT ALV30 02:18 DOWNS 4-9 02:15
2nd ALV38 02:02 KO ALV38 01:50 INT 1-0 00:12
2nd ALV30 00:17 KO ALV30 00:00 HALF 1-0 00:17
3rd ALV24 11:30 PUNT ALV30 09:15 PUNT 3-6 02:15
3rd LYC48 07:47 PUNT 07:40 FUMB 1-0 00:07
3rd ALV28 04:48 KO ALV35 02:51 PUNT 3-7 01:57
4th ALV33 14:52 DOWNS ALV36 13:00 DOWNS 5-3 01:52
4th ALV20 10:08 FGA ALV8 09:35 PUNT 3-(-12) 00:33
4th ALV7 06:15 DOWNS 05:29 FUMB 2-5 00:46
4th ALV23 05:26 KO LYC19 01:54 INT 8-58 03:32



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Alvernia wins toss and will receive; LYC will defend West end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.kickoff 65 yards to the ALV00, Touchback.
 

 

 

 

 

Alvernia at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALV25 Alvernia drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALV25 PENALTY ALV Delay Of Game (Sepe,Louis) 5 yards from ALV25 to ALV20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALV20 Carey,Malcolm rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV26 (Audu Jr.,Abubakar).
2nd and 9 at ALV26 Sepe,Louis pass incomplete broken up by Trout,Joey.
3rd and 9 at ALV26 Sepe,Louis sacked for loss of 6 yards to the ALV20 (Tomb,David).
4th and 15 at ALV20 PENALTY ALV False Start (Kauffman,Marc) 5 yards from ALV20 to ALV15. NO PLAY.
4th and 20 at ALV15 Long,Ryan punt 19 yards to the ALV34.

Alvernia at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALV25 Alvernia drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALV25 PENALTY ALV Delay Of Game (Sepe,Louis) 5 yards from ALV25 to ALV20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALV20 Carey,Malcolm rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV26 (Audu Jr.,Abubakar).
2nd and 9 at ALV26 Sepe,Louis pass incomplete broken up by Trout,Joey.
3rd and 9 at ALV26 Sepe,Louis sacked for loss of 6 yards to the ALV20 (Tomb,David).
4th and 15 at ALV20 PENALTY ALV False Start (Kauffman,Marc) 5 yards from ALV20 to ALV15. NO PLAY.
4th and 20 at ALV15 Long,Ryan punt 19 yards to the ALV34.

Lycoming at 13:34
1st and 10 at ALV34 Lycoming drive start at 13:34.
1st and 10 at ALV34 Powell,Kyle rush for 11 yards gain to the ALV23, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV23 PENALTY LYC False Start (Newton,Brent) 5 yards from ALV23 to ALV28. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALV28 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Leach,Tre'.
2nd and 15 at ALV28 Powell,Kyle rush for 4 yards gain to the ALV24 (Savarese,Pasqu.).
3rd and 11 at ALV24 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to During,Tyjah.
4th and 11 at ALV24 Plankenhorn,Ian field goal attempt from 34 yards NO GOOD, clock 11:58.

Lycoming at 13:34
1st and 10 at ALV34 Lycoming drive start at 13:34.
1st and 10 at ALV34 Powell,Kyle rush for 11 yards gain to the ALV23, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV23 PENALTY LYC False Start (Newton,Brent) 5 yards from ALV23 to ALV28. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALV28 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Leach,Tre'.
2nd and 15 at ALV28 Powell,Kyle rush for 4 yards gain to the ALV24 (Savarese,Pasqu.).
3rd and 11 at ALV24 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to During,Tyjah.
4th and 11 at ALV24 Plankenhorn,Ian field goal attempt from 34 yards NO GOOD, clock 11:58.

Alvernia at 11:58
1st and 10 at ALV24 Alvernia drive start at 11:58.
1st and 10 at ALV24 Carey,Malcolm rush for 2 yards loss to the ALV22, out of bounds.
2nd and 12 at ALV22 Sepe,Louis pass incomplete QB hurried by Gianoni,Kevin PENALTY ALV Intentional Grounding (Sepe,Louis).
3rd and 26 at ALV8 Carey,Malcolm rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV09 (Gianoni,Kevin).
4th and 25 at ALV9 Long,Ryan punt 27 yards to the ALV36.

Alvernia at 11:58
1st and 10 at ALV24 Alvernia drive start at 11:58.
1st and 10 at ALV24 Carey,Malcolm rush for 2 yards loss to the ALV22, out of bounds.
2nd and 12 at ALV22 Sepe,Louis pass incomplete QB hurried by Gianoni,Kevin PENALTY ALV Intentional Grounding (Sepe,Louis).
3rd and 26 at ALV8 Carey,Malcolm rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV09 (Gianoni,Kevin).
4th and 25 at ALV9 Long,Ryan punt 27 yards to the ALV36.

Lycoming at 10:25
1st and 10 at ALV36 Lycoming drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at ALV36 Shemory,Elijah rush for 5 yards gain to the ALV31 (Thorpe,Teyon; Whiten,Tajon).
2nd and 5 at ALV31 During,Tyjah rush for 18 yards gain to the ALV13 (Fleming,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV13 Guida,Joey rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV10 (Sayles,Jeromy; Ammarell,Luke).
2nd and 7 at ALV10 Shemory,Elijah pass complete to Guida,Joey for 9 yards to the ALV01 (Fleming,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at ALV1 Guida,Joey rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:29.
1st and 10 at ALV3 Plankenhorn,Ian kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at LYC35 Plankenhorn,Ian kickoff 65 yards to the ALV00, Touchback.

Lycoming 7-0 Alvernia

Alvernia at 08:29
1st and 10 at ALV25 Alvernia drive start at 08:29.
1st and 10 at ALV25 Carey,Malcolm rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV31 (Bryant-Lopez,Gianni; Campbell,Hunter).
2nd and 4 at ALV31 Fetrow,Cameron rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV32 (Bryant-Lopez,Gianni; Witherite,Coleman).
3rd and 3 at ALV32 Washington,Kevin pass incomplete to Morton,Owen.
4th and 3 at ALV32 Long,Ryan punt 27 yards to the LYC41.

Alvernia at 08:29
1st and 10 at ALV25 Alvernia drive start at 08:29.



1st and 10 at ALV25 Carey,Malcolm rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV31 (Bryant-Lopez,Gianni; Campbell,Hunter).
2nd and 4 at ALV31 Fetrow,Cameron rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV32 (Bryant-Lopez,Gianni; Witherite,Coleman).
3rd and 3 at ALV32 Washington,Kevin pass incomplete to Morton,Owen.
4th and 3 at ALV32 Long,Ryan punt 27 yards to the LYC41.
 

 

 

 

 

Lycoming at 07:10
1st and 10 at LYC41 Lycoming drive start at 07:10.
1st and 10 at LYC41 Fimbres,Jacob rush for 4 yards gain to the LYC45 (Sayles,Jeromy).
2nd and 6 at LYC45 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Krawczyk,Kevin QB hurried by Whiten,Tajon PENALTY ALV Holding

(Fleming,Jamel) 10 yards from LYC45 to ALV45, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ALV45 Fimbres,Jacob rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV42 (Thorpe,Teyon; Whiten,Tajon).
2nd and 7 at ALV42 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Leach,Tre' broken up by Kauffman,Marc PENALTY ALV Pass Interference

(Kauffman,Marc) 7 yards from ALV42 to ALV35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ALV35 Guida,Joey rush for 8 yards gain to the ALV27 (Fair,Micah; Mayhood,Justin).
2nd and 2 at ALV27 Fimbres,Jacob rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV26 (Hugee,Anthony).
3rd and 1 at ALV26 Shemory,Elijah rush for 11 yards gain to the ALV15 (Fleming,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV15 rush for 14 yards gain to the ALV01 (Fleming,Jamel; Hugee,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at ALV1 Fimbres,Jacob rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:27.
1st and 10 at ALV3 Plankenhorn,Ian kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at LYC35 Plankenhorn,Ian kickoff 53 yards to the ALV12 Perkins,Joseph return 11 yards to the ALV23 (Senior,Cole).

Lycoming 14-0 Alvernia

Alvernia at 03:22
1st and 10 at ALV23 Alvernia drive start at 03:22.
1st and 10 at ALV23 Carey,Malcolm rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV26 (Gianoni,Kevin).
2nd and 7 at ALV26 Carey,Malcolm rush for 0 yards to the ALV26 (Gianoni,Kevin; Cooper,Jeramaiah).
3rd and 7 at ALV26 Washington,Kevin rush for 5 yards gain to the ALV31 (Gianoni,Kevin) PENALTY ALV Illegal Block in Back

(Montalto,Jacob) ALV UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Miller,Cole) 18 yards from ALV26 to ALV08.
3rd and 25 at ALV8 Washington,Kevin pass complete to Scurlock,Neeko for 2 yards to the ALV10 (Senior,Cole).
4th and 23 at ALV10 Long,Ryan punt 33 yards to the ALV43 fair catch by Guida,Joey at ALV43.

Alvernia at 03:22
1st and 10 at ALV23 Alvernia drive start at 03:22.
1st and 10 at ALV23 Carey,Malcolm rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV26 (Gianoni,Kevin).
2nd and 7 at ALV26 Carey,Malcolm rush for 0 yards to the ALV26 (Gianoni,Kevin; Cooper,Jeramaiah).
3rd and 7 at ALV26 Washington,Kevin rush for 5 yards gain to the ALV31 (Gianoni,Kevin) PENALTY ALV Illegal Block in Back

(Montalto,Jacob) ALV UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Miller,Cole) 18 yards from ALV26 to ALV08.
3rd and 25 at ALV8 Washington,Kevin pass complete to Scurlock,Neeko for 2 yards to the ALV10 (Senior,Cole).
4th and 23 at ALV10 Long,Ryan punt 33 yards to the ALV43 fair catch by Guida,Joey at ALV43.

Lycoming at 01:11
1st and 10 at ALV43 Lycoming drive start at 01:11.
1st and 10 at ALV43 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Leach,Tre'.
2nd and 10 at ALV43 During,Tyjah rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV42 (Kauffman,Marc), out of bounds.
3rd and 9 at ALV42 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete QB hurried by Whiten,Tajon PENALTY ALV Personal Foul (Whiten,Tajon) 15 yards

from ALV42 to ALV27, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ALV27 Powell,Kyle rush for 2 yards gain to the ALV25 (Ammarell,Luke).

Lycoming 14-0 Alvernia

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 8 at ALV25 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 8 at ALV25 Powell,Kyle rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV24 (Hugee,Anthony).
3rd and 7 at ALV24 Shemory,Elijah pass complete to Krawczyk,Kevin for 3 yards to the ALV21 (Jackson,Jakeem).
4th and 4 at ALV21 Timeout Lycoming, clock 13:37.
4th and 4 at ALV21 Shemory,Elijah pass complete to During,Tyjah for 6 yards to the ALV15 (Whiten,Tajon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV15 PENALTY ALV Offside (Van Horn,Zachary) 5 yards from ALV15 to ALV10. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at ALV10 Powell,Kyle rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV09 (Hugee,Anthony).
2nd and 4 at ALV9 Shemory,Elijah rush for 7 yards gain to the ALV02 (Kauffman,Marc; Brisbon,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at ALV2 Powell,Kyle rush for 2 yards gain to the ALV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:27.
1st and 10 at ALV3 Plankenhorn,Ian kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at LYC35 Plankenhorn,Ian kickoff 41 yards to the ALV24 Russell,Jack return 6 yards to the ALV30 (Senior,Cole).

Lycoming 21-0 Alvernia

Alvernia at 11:23
1st and 10 at ALV30 Alvernia drive start at 11:23.
1st and 10 at ALV30 Harder,Gregory rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV36 (McCafferty,Adam).
2nd and 4 at ALV36 Carey,Malcolm rush for 4 yards loss to the ALV32 (McCafferty,Adam).
3rd and 8 at ALV32 Harder,Gregory rush for 12 yards gain to the ALV44 (Pittsman,Sam; Campbell,Hunter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV44 Carey,Malcolm rush for 2 yards gain to the ALV46 (Pittsman,Sam).
2nd and 8 at ALV46 Washington,Kevin pass incomplete QB hurried by Tomb,David.
3rd and 8 at ALV46 Harder,Gregory pass incomplete to Perkins,Joseph broken up by Cooper,Jeramaiah.
4th and 8 at ALV46 Long,Ryan punt 54 yards to the LYC00, Touchback PENALTY LYC Illegal Block in Back (Senior,Cole) 10 yards

from LYC20 to LYC10.
4th and 8 at ALV46 LYC ball on LYC10.



Alvernia at 11:23
1st and 10 at ALV30 Alvernia drive start at 11:23.
1st and 10 at ALV30 Harder,Gregory rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV36 (McCafferty,Adam).
2nd and 4 at ALV36 Carey,Malcolm rush for 4 yards loss to the ALV32 (McCafferty,Adam).
3rd and 8 at ALV32 Harder,Gregory rush for 12 yards gain to the ALV44 (Pittsman,Sam; Campbell,Hunter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV44 Carey,Malcolm rush for 2 yards gain to the ALV46 (Pittsman,Sam).
2nd and 8 at ALV46 Washington,Kevin pass incomplete QB hurried by Tomb,David.
3rd and 8 at ALV46 Harder,Gregory pass incomplete to Perkins,Joseph broken up by Cooper,Jeramaiah.
4th and 8 at ALV46 Long,Ryan punt 54 yards to the LYC00, Touchback PENALTY LYC Illegal Block in Back (Senior,Cole) 10 yards

from LYC20 to LYC10.
4th and 8 at ALV46 LYC ball on LYC10.
 

 

 

 

 

Lycoming at 08:34
1st and 10 at LYC10 Lycoming drive start at 08:34.
1st and 10 at LYC10 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Fimbres,Jacob.
2nd and 10 at LYC10 Shemory,Elijah rush for 6 yards gain to the LYC16 (Sayles,Jeromy).
3rd and 4 at LYC16 Shemory,Elijah rush for 5 yards gain to the LYC21 (Sayles,Jeromy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LYC21 Guida,Joey rush for 2 yards gain to the LYC23 (Whiten,Tajon).
2nd and 8 at LYC23 Guida,Joey rush for 14 yards gain to the LYC37 (Hugee,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LYC37 Guida,Joey rush for 2 yards gain to the LYC39 (Brisbon,Anthony).
2nd and 8 at LYC39 Shemory,Elijah rush for 4 yards gain to the LYC43 (Kauffman,Marc).
3rd and 4 at LYC43 Shemory,Elijah sacked for loss of 8 yards to the LYC35 (Fair,Micah, Sayles,Jeromy).
4th and 12 at LYC35 Coe,Michael punt 44 yards to the ALV21.

Lycoming at 08:34
1st and 10 at LYC10 Lycoming drive start at 08:34.
1st and 10 at LYC10 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Fimbres,Jacob.
2nd and 10 at LYC10 Shemory,Elijah rush for 6 yards gain to the LYC16 (Sayles,Jeromy).
3rd and 4 at LYC16 Shemory,Elijah rush for 5 yards gain to the LYC21 (Sayles,Jeromy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LYC21 Guida,Joey rush for 2 yards gain to the LYC23 (Whiten,Tajon).
2nd and 8 at LYC23 Guida,Joey rush for 14 yards gain to the LYC37 (Hugee,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LYC37 Guida,Joey rush for 2 yards gain to the LYC39 (Brisbon,Anthony).
2nd and 8 at LYC39 Shemory,Elijah rush for 4 yards gain to the LYC43 (Kauffman,Marc).
3rd and 4 at LYC43 Shemory,Elijah sacked for loss of 8 yards to the LYC35 (Fair,Micah, Sayles,Jeromy).
4th and 12 at LYC35 Coe,Michael punt 44 yards to the ALV21.

Alvernia at 04:33
1st and 10 at ALV21 Alvernia drive start at 04:33.
1st and 10 at ALV21 PENALTY ALV Illegal Substitution (Phillip,Devonte) 5 yards from ALV21 to ALV16. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALV16 Carey,Malcolm rush for 0 yards to the ALV16 (Galasso,Matt; McCafferty,Adam).
2nd and 15 at ALV16 Harder,Gregory rush for 2 yards loss to the ALV14 (Tomb,David).
3rd and 17 at ALV14 Harder,Gregory pass complete to Knowles,Michael for 16 yards to the ALV30, End Of Play.
4th and 1 at ALV30 Timeout Alvernia, clock 02:23.
4th and 1 at ALV30 Harder,Gregory rush for 0 yards to the ALV30 (Pittsman,Sam; Jackson Jr.,Andre).

Alvernia at 04:33
1st and 10 at ALV21 Alvernia drive start at 04:33.
1st and 10 at ALV21 PENALTY ALV Illegal Substitution (Phillip,Devonte) 5 yards from ALV21 to ALV16. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALV16 Carey,Malcolm rush for 0 yards to the ALV16 (Galasso,Matt; McCafferty,Adam).
2nd and 15 at ALV16 Harder,Gregory rush for 2 yards loss to the ALV14 (Tomb,David).
3rd and 17 at ALV14 Harder,Gregory pass complete to Knowles,Michael for 16 yards to the ALV30, End Of Play.
4th and 1 at ALV30 Timeout Alvernia, clock 02:23.
4th and 1 at ALV30 Harder,Gregory rush for 0 yards to the ALV30 (Pittsman,Sam; Jackson Jr.,Andre).

Lycoming at 02:18
1st and 10 at ALV30 Lycoming drive start at 02:18.
1st and 10 at ALV30 Shemory,Elijah pass complete to During,Tyjah for 30 yards to the ALV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:10, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV3 Plankenhorn,Ian kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at LYC35 Plankenhorn,Ian kickoff 47 yards to the ALV18 Perkins,Joseph return 20 yards to the ALV38 (Hans,Alex).

Lycoming 28-0 Alvernia

Alvernia at 02:02
1st and 10 at ALV38 Alvernia drive start at 02:02.
1st and 10 at ALV38 Sepe,Louis pass intercepted by Gianoni,Kevin at ALV45 Gianoni,Kevin return 6 yards to the ALV39 (Sepe,Louis).

Alvernia at 02:02
1st and 10 at ALV38 Alvernia drive start at 02:02.
1st and 10 at ALV38 Sepe,Louis pass intercepted by Gianoni,Kevin at ALV45 Gianoni,Kevin return 6 yards to the ALV39 (Sepe,Louis).

Lycoming at 01:50
1st and 10 at ALV39 Lycoming drive start at 01:50.
1st and 10 at ALV39 PENALTY ALV Offside (Van Horn,Zachary) 5 yards from ALV39 to ALV34. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at ALV34 Fimbres,Jacob rush for 13 yards gain to the ALV21 (Fair,Micah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV21 Fimbres,Jacob rush for 4 yards gain to the ALV17 (Whiten,Tajon; Kauffman,Marc).



2nd and 6 at ALV17 Fimbres,Jacob rush for 2 yards gain to the ALV15 (Hugee,Anthony).
3rd and 4 at ALV15 Shemory,Elijah rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV09 (Hugee,Anthony), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at ALV9 Timeout Lycoming, clock 00:22.
1st and 9 at ALV9 Shemory,Elijah pass complete to Wolcott,Aaron for 9 yards to the ALV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:18.
1st and 10 at ALV3 Shemory,Elijah pass attempt Failed.
1st and 10 at LYC35 Plankenhorn,Ian kickoff 35 yards to the ALV30 Sayles,Jeromy return 0 yards to the ALV30, End Of Play.

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

LYC will receive; ALV will defend West end-zone.Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Garton,Henry kickoff 53 yards to the LYC12 Fimbres,Jacob
return 19 yards to the LYC31 (Chalmers,Louis).
 

 

 

 

Lycoming 34-0 Alvernia

Alvernia at 00:17
1st and 10 at ALV30 Alvernia drive start at 00:17.
1st and 10 at ALV30 Kneel down by Luisa,Andrew at ALV30 for loss of 0 yards.
2nd and 10 at ALV30 End of game, clock 00:00.

Lycoming 34-0 Alvernia

Lycoming at 14:52
1st and 10 at LYC31 Lycoming drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at LYC31 Powell,Kyle rush for 7 yards gain to the LYC38 (Kauffman,Marc; Fleming,Jamel).
2nd and 3 at LYC38 Powell,Kyle rush for 2 yards gain to the LYC40 (Thorpe,Teyon).
3rd and 1 at LYC40 Powell,Kyle rush for 2 yards gain to the LYC42 (Jackson,Jakeem; Fleming,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LYC42 Cramer,Chase rush for 5 yards gain to the LYC47 (Fleming,Jamel), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at LYC47 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Jaeger,Matt QB hurried by Savarese,Pasqu..
3rd and 5 at LYC47 Powell,Kyle rush for 2 yards gain to the LYC49 (Jackson,Jakeem), out of bounds.
4th and 3 at LYC49 Coe,Michael punt 27 yards to the ALV24 fair catch by Perkins,Joseph at ALV24.

Lycoming at 14:52
1st and 10 at LYC31 Lycoming drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at LYC31 Powell,Kyle rush for 7 yards gain to the LYC38 (Kauffman,Marc; Fleming,Jamel).
2nd and 3 at LYC38 Powell,Kyle rush for 2 yards gain to the LYC40 (Thorpe,Teyon).
3rd and 1 at LYC40 Powell,Kyle rush for 2 yards gain to the LYC42 (Jackson,Jakeem; Fleming,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LYC42 Cramer,Chase rush for 5 yards gain to the LYC47 (Fleming,Jamel), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at LYC47 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Jaeger,Matt QB hurried by Savarese,Pasqu..
3rd and 5 at LYC47 Powell,Kyle rush for 2 yards gain to the LYC49 (Jackson,Jakeem), out of bounds.
4th and 3 at LYC49 Coe,Michael punt 27 yards to the ALV24 fair catch by Perkins,Joseph at ALV24.

Alvernia at 11:30
1st and 10 at ALV24 Alvernia drive start at 11:30.
1st and 10 at ALV24 Carey,Malcolm rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV27 (Jackson Jr.,Andre; Pittsman,Sam).
2nd and 7 at ALV27 Harder,Gregory rush for 2 yards gain to the ALV29 fumbled by Harder,Gregory at recovered by ALV Boyle,Lucas

at ALV29 (Pittsman,Sam).
3rd and 5 at ALV29 Carey,Malcolm rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV30 (Audu Jr.,Abubakar; Tomb,David).
4th and 4 at ALV30 Long,Ryan punt 35 yards to the LYC35 Guida,Joey return 4 yards to the LYC39 (Montalto,Jared).

Alvernia at 11:30
1st and 10 at ALV24 Alvernia drive start at 11:30.
1st and 10 at ALV24 Carey,Malcolm rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV27 (Jackson Jr.,Andre; Pittsman,Sam).
2nd and 7 at ALV27 Harder,Gregory rush for 2 yards gain to the ALV29 fumbled by Harder,Gregory at recovered by ALV Boyle,Lucas

at ALV29 (Pittsman,Sam).
3rd and 5 at ALV29 Carey,Malcolm rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV30 (Audu Jr.,Abubakar; Tomb,David).
4th and 4 at ALV30 Long,Ryan punt 35 yards to the LYC35 Guida,Joey return 4 yards to the LYC39 (Montalto,Jared).

Lycoming at 09:15
1st and 10 at LYC39 Lycoming drive start at 09:15.
1st and 10 at LYC39 Shemory,Elijah rush for 5 yards gain to the LYC44 (Neals,Jyleen).
2nd and 5 at LYC44 Guida,Joey rush for 3 yards loss to the LYC41 (Neals,Jyleen).
3rd and 8 at LYC41 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Leach,Tre' QB hurried by Sayles,Jeromy.
4th and 8 at LYC41 Coe,Michael punt 22 yards to the ALV37 fair catch by Perkins,Joseph at ALV37 PENALTY LYC Kick Catch

Interference 15 yards from ALV37 to LYC48.
4th and 8 at LYC41 ALV ball on LYC48.

Lycoming at 09:15
1st and 10 at LYC39 Lycoming drive start at 09:15.
1st and 10 at LYC39 Shemory,Elijah rush for 5 yards gain to the LYC44 (Neals,Jyleen).
2nd and 5 at LYC44 Guida,Joey rush for 3 yards loss to the LYC41 (Neals,Jyleen).
3rd and 8 at LYC41 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Leach,Tre' QB hurried by Sayles,Jeromy.
4th and 8 at LYC41 Coe,Michael punt 22 yards to the ALV37 fair catch by Perkins,Joseph at ALV37 PENALTY LYC Kick Catch

Interference 15 yards from ALV37 to LYC48.
4th and 8 at LYC41 ALV ball on LYC48.

Alvernia at 07:47
1st and 10 at LYC48 Alvernia drive start at 07:47.
1st and 10 at LYC48 rush for 0 yards to the LYC48 fumbled by  at ALV49 recovered by LYC Zakrzewski,Stephen at

Zakrzewski,Stephen return 0 yards to the ALV49, End Of Play.



Alvernia at 07:47
1st and 10 at LYC48 Alvernia drive start at 07:47.
1st and 10 at LYC48 rush for 0 yards to the LYC48 fumbled by  at ALV49 recovered by LYC Zakrzewski,Stephen at

Zakrzewski,Stephen return 0 yards to the ALV49, End Of Play.
 

 

 

 

 

 

Lycoming at 07:40
1st and 10 at ALV49 Lycoming drive start at 07:40.
1st and 10 at ALV49 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Sidwell,Markus broken up by Green-Hinson,Jordan.
2nd and 10 at ALV49 Fimbres,Jacob rush for 0 yards to the ALV49 (Sayles,Jeromy).
3rd and 10 at ALV49 Shemory,Elijah pass complete to Jaeger,Matt for 7 yards to the ALV42 (Whiten,Tajon; Fair,Micah).
4th and 3 at ALV42 Shemory,Elijah rush for 42 yards gain to the ALV00, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY LYC Holding

(During,Tyjah) 10 yards from ALV27 to ALV37.
1st and 10 at ALV37 Fimbres,Jacob rush for 0 yards to the ALV37 (Savarese,Pasqu.; Gawrys,Brandon).
2nd and 10 at ALV37 Shemory,Elijah pass incomplete to Fimbres,Jacob broken up by Hugee,Anthony.
3rd and 10 at ALV37 Shemory,Elijah pass complete to Fimbres,Jacob for 37 yards to the ALV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:55, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV3 Plankenhorn,Ian kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at LYC35 Plankenhorn,Ian kickoff 53 yards to the ALV12 Perkins,Joseph return 16 yards to the ALV28 (Gianoni,Kevin).

Lycoming 41-0 Alvernia

Alvernia at 04:48
1st and 10 at ALV28 Alvernia drive start at 04:48.
1st and 10 at ALV28 Green,Lorenzo rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV29 (Tomb,David).
2nd and 9 at ALV29 Luisa,Andrew pass incomplete to Scurlock,Neeko.
3rd and 9 at ALV29 Luisa,Andrew sacked for loss of 0 yards to the ALV29 (Dodson,Branson), fumble by Luisa,Andrew recovered by

ALV Boyle,Lucas at Boyle,Lucas return 0 yards to the ALV35, End Of Play.
4th and 3 at ALV35 Long,Ryan punt 31 yards to the LYC34 fair catch by Guida,Joey at LYC34.

Alvernia at 04:48
1st and 10 at ALV28 Alvernia drive start at 04:48.
1st and 10 at ALV28 Green,Lorenzo rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV29 (Tomb,David).
2nd and 9 at ALV29 Luisa,Andrew pass incomplete to Scurlock,Neeko.
3rd and 9 at ALV29 Luisa,Andrew sacked for loss of 0 yards to the ALV29 (Dodson,Branson), fumble by Luisa,Andrew recovered by

ALV Boyle,Lucas at Boyle,Lucas return 0 yards to the ALV35, End Of Play.
4th and 3 at ALV35 Long,Ryan punt 31 yards to the LYC34 fair catch by Guida,Joey at LYC34.

Lycoming at 02:51
1st and 10 at LYC34 Lycoming drive start at 02:51.
1st and 10 at LYC34 Budman,Hunter rush for 2 yards loss to the LYC32 (Neals,Jyleen).
2nd and 12 at LYC32 Fish,Will rush for 26 yards gain to the ALV42 (Fair,Micah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV42 Budman,Hunter rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV39 (Fair,Micah).
2nd and 7 at ALV39 Budman,Hunter rush for 4 yards gain to the ALV35 (Mayhood,Justin).
3rd and 3 at ALV35 Budman,Hunter rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV34 (Fair,Micah).

Lycoming 41-0 Alvernia

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 2 at ALV34 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 2 at ALV34 Fish,Will rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV33 (Neals,Jyleen).

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 2 at ALV34 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 2 at ALV34 Fish,Will rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV33 (Neals,Jyleen).

Alvernia at 14:52
1st and 10 at ALV33 Alvernia drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at ALV33 Luisa,Andrew pass complete to Montalto,Jared for 11 yards to the ALV44 (Day,Johnny), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV44 Green,Lorenzo rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV47 (McCafferty,Adam).
2nd and 7 at ALV47 Montalto,Jared rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV50 (Day,Johnny).
3rd and 4 at ALV50 Luisa,Andrew pass incomplete to Morton,Owen.
4th and 4 at ALV50 Rosahac,Nick rush for 14 yards loss to the ALV36 (Tomb,David).

Alvernia at 14:52
1st and 10 at ALV33 Alvernia drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at ALV33 Luisa,Andrew pass complete to Montalto,Jared for 11 yards to the ALV44 (Day,Johnny), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV44 Green,Lorenzo rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV47 (McCafferty,Adam).
2nd and 7 at ALV47 Montalto,Jared rush for 3 yards gain to the ALV50 (Day,Johnny).
3rd and 4 at ALV50 Luisa,Andrew pass incomplete to Morton,Owen.
4th and 4 at ALV50 Rosahac,Nick rush for 14 yards loss to the ALV36 (Tomb,David).

Lycoming at 13:00
1st and 10 at ALV36 Lycoming drive start at 13:00.
1st and 10 at ALV36 Fish,Will pass complete to Green,Zach for 15 yards to the ALV21 (Fleming,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at ALV21 Fish,Will rush for 11 yards gain to the ALV10 (Thorpe,Teyon), out of bounds PENALTY LYC Holding (Szabo,Logan)
10 yards from ALV21 to ALV31. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at ALV31 Fish,Will pass incomplete to Sidwell,Markus.
2nd and 20 at ALV31 Budman,Hunter rush for 5 yards gain to the ALV26 (Neals,Jyleen; Thorpe,Teyon).
3rd and 15 at ALV26 Fish,Will rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV20 (Green-Hinson,Jordan).
4th and 9 at ALV20 Plankenhorn,Ian field goal attempt from 37 yards NO GOOD, clock 10:08.

 

 

 

 

Lycoming at 13:00
1st and 10 at ALV36 Lycoming drive start at 13:00.
1st and 10 at ALV36 Fish,Will pass complete to Green,Zach for 15 yards to the ALV21 (Fleming,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV21 Fish,Will rush for 11 yards gain to the ALV10 (Thorpe,Teyon), out of bounds PENALTY LYC Holding (Szabo,Logan)

10 yards from ALV21 to ALV31. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ALV31 Fish,Will pass incomplete to Sidwell,Markus.
2nd and 20 at ALV31 Budman,Hunter rush for 5 yards gain to the ALV26 (Neals,Jyleen; Thorpe,Teyon).
3rd and 15 at ALV26 Fish,Will rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV20 (Green-Hinson,Jordan).
4th and 9 at ALV20 Plankenhorn,Ian field goal attempt from 37 yards NO GOOD, clock 10:08.

Alvernia at 10:08
1st and 10 at ALV20 Alvernia drive start at 10:08.
1st and 10 at ALV20 PENALTY ALV False Start (Gardner,Jared) 5 yards from ALV20 to ALV15. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALV15 Luisa,Andrew pass incomplete to Morton,Owen broken up by Rivituso,Joey.
2nd and 15 at ALV15 Lazar,Antonio rush for 0 yards to the ALV15 (Dodson,Branson; Rivituso,Joey).
3rd and 15 at ALV15 PENALTY ALV UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Montalto,Jared) 7 yards from ALV15 to ALV08. NO PLAY.
3rd and 22 at ALV8 Luisa,Andrew pass incomplete to Perkins,Joseph.
4th and 22 at ALV8 Long,Ryan punt 14 yards to the ALV22.

Alvernia at 10:08
1st and 10 at ALV20 Alvernia drive start at 10:08.
1st and 10 at ALV20 PENALTY ALV False Start (Gardner,Jared) 5 yards from ALV20 to ALV15. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at ALV15 Luisa,Andrew pass incomplete to Morton,Owen broken up by Rivituso,Joey.
2nd and 15 at ALV15 Lazar,Antonio rush for 0 yards to the ALV15 (Dodson,Branson; Rivituso,Joey).
3rd and 15 at ALV15 PENALTY ALV UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Montalto,Jared) 7 yards from ALV15 to ALV08. NO PLAY.
3rd and 22 at ALV8 Luisa,Andrew pass incomplete to Perkins,Joseph.
4th and 22 at ALV8 Long,Ryan punt 14 yards to the ALV22.

Lycoming at 09:35
1st and 10 at ALV22 Lycoming drive start at 09:35.
1st and 10 at ALV22 Budman,Hunter rush for 7 yards gain to the ALV15 (Mayhood,Justin; Fleming,Jamel).
2nd and 3 at ALV15 Budman,Hunter rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV09 (Fleming,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at ALV9 Budman,Hunter rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV08 (Neals,Jyleen).
2nd and 8 at ALV8 Budman,Hunter rush for 5 yards gain to the ALV03 (Fair,Micah).
3rd and 3 at ALV3 Budman,Hunter rush for 4 yards loss to the ALV07 (Neals,Jyleen; Hugee,Anthony).
4th and 7 at ALV7 Behn,Randy pass incomplete to Green,Zach.

Lycoming at 09:35
1st and 10 at ALV22 Lycoming drive start at 09:35.
1st and 10 at ALV22 Budman,Hunter rush for 7 yards gain to the ALV15 (Mayhood,Justin; Fleming,Jamel).
2nd and 3 at ALV15 Budman,Hunter rush for 6 yards gain to the ALV09 (Fleming,Jamel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at ALV9 Budman,Hunter rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV08 (Neals,Jyleen).
2nd and 8 at ALV8 Budman,Hunter rush for 5 yards gain to the ALV03 (Fair,Micah).
3rd and 3 at ALV3 Budman,Hunter rush for 4 yards loss to the ALV07 (Neals,Jyleen; Hugee,Anthony).
4th and 7 at ALV7 Behn,Randy pass incomplete to Green,Zach.

Alvernia at 06:15
1st and 10 at ALV7 Alvernia drive start at 06:15.
1st and 10 at ALV7 Lazar,Antonio rush for 5 yards gain to the ALV12 (McDaniels,Zack).
2nd and 5 at ALV12 rush for 0 yards to the ALV12 fumbled by  at ALV00 recovered by LYC Dodson,Branson at TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:29.
1st and 10 at ALV3 Oliver,Aiden kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at LYC35 Oliver,Aiden kickoff 42 yards to the ALV23 Russell,Jack return 0 yards to the ALV23, End Of Play.

Lycoming 48-0 Alvernia

Alvernia at 05:26
1st and 10 at ALV23 Alvernia drive start at 05:26.
1st and 10 at ALV23 Green,Lorenzo rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV24 (Schilling,Jake; Welch,Jake).
2nd and 9 at ALV24 Luisa,Andrew pass complete to Montalto,Jared for 10 yards to the ALV34 (Brisbon,Samir), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV34 Green,Lorenzo rush for 10 yards gain to the ALV44 (Brisbon,Samir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV44 Green,Lorenzo rush for 5 yards loss to the ALV39 (Jones,Heath; Mehlig,Braden).
2nd and 15 at ALV39 PENALTY ALV Illegal Substitution  5 yards from ALV39 to ALV34. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at ALV34 Luisa,Andrew pass incomplete to Scurlock,Neeko.
3rd and 20 at ALV34 Luisa,Andrew pass complete to Morton,Owen for 31 yards to the LYC35 (Jones,Heath), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LYC35 Luisa,Andrew pass complete to Fetrow,Cameron for 16 yards to the LYC19, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LYC19 Luisa,Andrew pass intercepted by Brisbon,Samir at LYC00 Brisbon,Samir return 8 yards to the LYC08

(Green,Lorenzo).



Alvernia at 05:26
1st and 10 at ALV23 Alvernia drive start at 05:26.
1st and 10 at ALV23 Green,Lorenzo rush for 1 yard gain to the ALV24 (Schilling,Jake; Welch,Jake).
2nd and 9 at ALV24 Luisa,Andrew pass complete to Montalto,Jared for 10 yards to the ALV34 (Brisbon,Samir), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV34 Green,Lorenzo rush for 10 yards gain to the ALV44 (Brisbon,Samir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALV44 Green,Lorenzo rush for 5 yards loss to the ALV39 (Jones,Heath; Mehlig,Braden).
2nd and 15 at ALV39 PENALTY ALV Illegal Substitution  5 yards from ALV39 to ALV34. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at ALV34 Luisa,Andrew pass incomplete to Scurlock,Neeko.
3rd and 20 at ALV34 Luisa,Andrew pass complete to Morton,Owen for 31 yards to the LYC35 (Jones,Heath), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LYC35 Luisa,Andrew pass complete to Fetrow,Cameron for 16 yards to the LYC19, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LYC19 Luisa,Andrew pass intercepted by Brisbon,Samir at LYC00 Brisbon,Samir return 8 yards to the LYC08

(Green,Lorenzo).
 

 

Lycoming at 01:54
1st and 10 at LYC8 Lycoming drive start at 01:54.
1st and 10 at LYC8 Budman,Hunter rush for 3 yards gain to the LYC11 (Carr,Elijah).
2nd and 7 at LYC11 Campbell,Naji rush for 3 yards loss to the LYC08 (Jackson,Jakeem).
3rd and 10 at LYC8 Kneel down at LYC08 for loss of 0 yards.
4th and 10 at LYC8 End of game, clock 00:00.

Lycoming 48-0 Alvernia


